HUM
Humidifiers
Product Data
Model HUMCCLBP2317
Model HUMCCSBP2312
Model HUMCCLFP1318
A06223
Controlling your indoor humidity is very important. In many cases

Taupe Metallic—Color--matched to the furnace.
2
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
HUM CC LFP 13 18
Product Type Brand Model Type Series Gallons Per Day
Humidifier Carrier LFP --- Large Fan Powered LFP --- 18
SBP --- Small Bypass SBP --- 12
LBP --- Large Bypass LBP --- 17
PHYSICAL DATA
MODEL HUMCCLFP1318 HUMCCLBP2317 HUMCCSBP2312
Gallons/Day 18 17 12
Water Feed Rate 6 6 3
Type
Airflow Fan Bypass Bypass
Waterflow Drain Through Drain Through Drain Through
General
Evaporator Pad Replacement P110---3545 P110---3545 P110---1045
Size (In) (H x W x D) of Evaporator Pad 13 x 10 x 1---11/16 13 x 10 x 1---11/16 9 7/8 x 9 5/8 x 1---11/16
Pad Access Quick Release Cover Quick Release Cover Quick Release Cover
Unit Size (H x W x D) in inches 15.875 x 18.375 x 10.25 17.31 x 14.187 x 9.125 14.5 x 13.75 x 14.50
Weight 17.1 11.6 10.7
Water Usage (Gal/hr) 6 6 3
Electrical Control
Low---Voltage Solenoid
Volts 24V---60Hz 24V---60Hz 24V---60Hz
Amps (Max) 0.5 0.5 0.5
VA (Max) 12 12 12
Watts 2.3 2.3 2.3
High Voltage Cord
Volts 120v---1ph---60Hz N/A N/A
Amps 0.7 N/A N/A
Connections
Water Inlet 1/4--- in. Copper Tubing 1/4--- in. Copper Tubing 1/4--- in. Copper Tubing
Water Drain 1/2--- in. I.D. plastic hose 1/2--- in. I.D. plastic hose 1/2--- in. I.D. plastic hose
Bypass Opening N/A 6--- in. round elbow or straight 6--- in. round elbow or
straight
Duct Opening (In) (W x H) 14.813 x 14.25 9.875 x 12.75 9.31 x 9.50
Standard Equipment
Water Valve Solenoid, 24 VAC Solenoid, 24 VAC Solenoid, 24 VAC
Motor Thermal Protected 120VAC
(0.014HP = 1/70 HP) N/A N/A
Relay SPST 24vdc N/A N/A
Humidistat 24V 24V 24V
Saddle Valve Standard Standard Standard
Damper N/A Standard Standard
Template Installation Sheet Included Installation Sheet Included Installation Sheet Included
Accessories
HumidiTract Automatic Control KUAW0101CAC
Current Sensing Relay P110---0050
H
U
M
3
DIMENSIONS
10.25 18.375
15.875
9.125 14.187
17.31
5.68